Republic of the Philippines \\: |- N2L
EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ANLC ~ 3HWAYS >

CENTRAL OFFICE P
h il /NH 7
MAR : uz3 Manila t (P4
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 02 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Madification requested by OIC - District Engineer Dene B.
Baldonado, Jr, Negros Occidental 1% District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310110100402000
ProjectID:  P00705562VS

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation ~Program -  Construction/ | Asset Preservation ~Program - Construction/
Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National | Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National
Roads - Primary Roads Roads - Primary Roads

Bacolod North Rd - KO009 + 681.10 - K0009 + 777, | Bacolod North Rd - K0032 + 724 — K0033 + 135,
K0010 + 200 - K00D9 + 639 K0033 + 185 — K0033 + 649

Unit Cost Allocation - Unit Cost Estimated
(P'000) | _ (P'000) Physical Target | pig00) | cost (P'000)
CW1-Construction of

Physical Target
CW1- Construction of

. 25.50/ 4 45.81/
Drainage Structure Lineal 40,086.50 | DreinageStucture | ) 40,086.90
along Road: mieker along Road: vigher
1,571.90 lineal meters 875.00 lineal meters
EAQ - 818.10 EAQ - 818.10

Justification:
Modification is sought due to:
1. Change in station limits to pfioriti

target of CW1 from 1,571.9 lineal meters to 875.00 lineal meters.

2. The increase in unit cost per lineal meter of CW1 is due to the inclusiop of sidewalk and streetlighting fog road
s, — Gld be. bowd On P Lilip Hardarts

3. “Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering
Design (DF,B)fCertiﬁcate of Availability of F},\ds, GIS Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost dated
/ 7
January 30, 2023.

0,905. Total: | 40,905.00
P At e L
%SJW n couf

ne road sections which  resulted to the decrease in physical

ubmitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

MAR NA E. CABRAL; Ph.D., CESO I ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Public-Private Partnership Service NCR,Region II1, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII & VIIL

APPROVED/DISAPRROMED:

2,6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

W0 O

WIN3F06900



